# 506391637 12/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6438393

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY IN	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
SENSATA TECHNOLO	DGIES, INC		12/08/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GROWI	GROWING ENERGY LABS, INC.				
Street Address:	111 NE	111 NEW MONTGOMERY ST STE 500				
City:	SAN FR	SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94105	94105				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4					
Property Type		Number				
		3898283				
Application Number:		4814510				
Application Number:		15729193				
Application Number:		6428623				
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		415)947-2099				
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.			
		159472169				
·		aluflood@wsgr.com	SON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C.			
•		ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR TO	-			
Address Line 4:		SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		44945.020				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		QUI LU FLOOD				
SIGNATURE:		/Qui Lu Flood/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/08/2020	12/08/2020			
		1				
Fotal Attachments: 3						
	Terminatio	n and Release of Patents Security	Agreement (Sensata)#page1.tif			
source=Project Gizmo -		n and Release of Patents Security / n and Release of Patents Security /				

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF MEMORANDUM OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Memorandum of Patent Security Interest (this "**Termination**"), dated as of December <u>8</u>, 2020, is executed by Sensata Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Secured Party**"), and in favor of Growing Energy Labs, Inc., a California corporation (the "**Patent Owner**"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

#### RECITALS

A. Pursuant to that certain Memorandum of Patent Security Interest, dated as of July 26, 2019 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Patent Owner in favor of Secured Party, Patent Owner granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Patent Collateral (defined below).

B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2019, at Reel 049889 and Frame 0243, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.

C. Secured Party agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral specified below and to file this Termination with respect to such release of its security interest as herein provided.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

(a) Secured Party expressly terminates and releases all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in pursuant to the Security Agreement, to and under the following (collectively, the "**Patent Collateral**"):

(i) Patents and applications therefor listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing, and any United States patent issuing on any patent application mentioned above.

(b) Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.

(c) Secured Party authorizes and requests the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written,

#### SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Nome: It histors This: chief skylegy & carp perelopment eRee

(Signature Page to Termination and Release of Memorandum of Patent Security Interest)

### PATENT REEL: 054581 FRAME: 0087

### EXHIBIT A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
ADAPTIVE ENERGY STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE ECONOMIC SERVICES	13898283	05/20/2013	9817376	11/14/2017
PREDICTING AND OPTIMIZING ENERGY STORAGE LIFETIME PERFORMANCE WITH ADAPTIVE AUTOMATION CONTROL SOFTWARE	14814510	07/31/2015	_	-
ADAPTIVE ENERGY STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE ECONOMIC SERVICES	15729193	10/10/2017	10409241	09/10/2019
ADAPTIVE ENERGY STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE ECONOMIC SERVICES	16428623	05/31/2019	-	-